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1. Overall Description
RAN1 would like to thank RAN2’s questions on beam- and cell- radio-link-monitoring and provide replies to questions asked in R1-1803522 (R2-1804066).
2. Replies to Questions
Replies to questions 1-2 in R1-1803522 (R2-1804066) are provided as follows.
Question 1: Should the maximum number be applicable per RS resource purpose (i.e. separate maximum number for RLM and for BFD) or should the maximum cover both purposes (i.e. a single maximum number value of RLM+BFD RS(s) )? What is the maximum number of BFD-RS(s) in the first case or the maximum number of sum of BFD and RLM RS(s) in the second case?
Answer 1: The maximum number is separately applicable for RLM RS and for BFD RS. The maximum number for BFD RS is 2 per BWP and the maximum number for RLM RS is 8 per BWP.

Question 2: Can the RS resources for BFD and RLM be completely orthogonal?

Answer 2: Yes. They can be completely orthogonal, depending on NW configuration.

3. Actions:

RAN1 respectfully ask RAN2 to take information in Section 2 into account in their future work. 
4. Date of Next TSG-RAN1 Meetings:
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20 – 24 August 2018
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